505789820 11/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5836648

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NSABP FOUNDATION, INC.	11/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENOMIC HEALTH, INC.
Street Address:	301 PENOBSCOT DRIVE
City:	REDWOOD CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94063

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7056674
Patent Number:	7723033
Application Number:	15674817
Application Number:	12707574

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)812-1277

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@mcneillbaur.com **ELIZABETH A. DOHERTY** Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 125 CAMBRIDGE PARK DRIVE

Address Line 2: MCNEILL BAUR PLLC

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02140

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01154-0012-03US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL A. ASHTON
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel A. Ashton/
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment GHI-012US Apps NSABP GHI#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051100 FRAME: 0907

505789820

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made between

NSABP Foundation, Inc., Two Allegheny Center, Suite 1200, Pittsburgh, PA 15212 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor")

AND

Jenniter M. Duke

RECORDED: 11/25/2019

Genomic Health, Inc., 301 Penobscot Drive, Redwood City, California, U.S. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee")

WHEREAS, the Assignor is co-proprietor of U.S. Patent Nos. 7,056,674 and 7,723,033, and U.S. Patent Application Nos. 12/707,574 and 15/674,817 (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to transfer, to the Assignee its shares and all of its rights, title, and interest in said Patents for said consideration.

AND, Assignor HEREBY covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Sr. Dir., Lead Counsel IP and Clinical Operations

Signed on behalf of The Assignor NSABP Foundation, Inc. By CAN BEYER GOOD ACTOR (print-pame) Title: (print title)	Date: 11120/19
Signed on behalf of The Assignee Genomic Health, Inc. By: Land Dun	Date: 11-21-19

Page 1 of 1